RECEIVED

AUG 13 2009

August 12, 2009

Kecords
Public Service Commission

Secretary of the Commission
Missouri Public Service Commission
Attn: Data Center
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Notification of Rodger Owens d/b/a Whispering Hills Water System for Tariff Adoption Notice.

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed as Attachment A is the Company's Adoption Notice. The Adoption Notice and Original Tariff Pages have an issued Date of August 13, 2009 and an effective date of September 12, 2009.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (573) 293-5792.

Sincerely,

Rodger Owens

Owner

Enclosures

Copies (w/enclosures):

Jim Russo - Commission Staff
Christina Baker - Office of the Public Counsel

P.S.C. MO No. 1

Rodger Owens d/b/a Whispering
Hills Water System
Name of Issuing Company

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice No. 1

For: Certificated Service Areas Previously
Served by Whispering Hills Water System
Certificated Service Area

Water Tariff Adoption Notice

Rodger Owens d/b/a Whispering Hills Water System, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, occurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri under the name of Whispering Hills Water System.

Issue Date:

August 13, 2009 Month/Day/Year Effective Date:

September 12, 2009 Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

Rodger Owens

Owner

PO Box 24, Wappapello, MO 63966

Name & Title of Issuing Officer

Company Mailing Address